MacInnes said that the Gaels 

were in first place in Canada in terms 

of population numbers. How did he 

work that out? Well, he was counting 

the Scots and the Irish together. 

The population of the Irish and 

Scots together came to almost a 

million and seven hundred thousand 

(1,700,000). In the second place were 

the French with a million and three 

hundred thousand (1,300,000). The 

English were in third place with nine 

hundred thousand (900,000). The 

Germans were in fourth place with 

two hundred and fifty thousand 

(250,000). 

Shortly before the Gaelic bill 

appeared in the Canadian Parliament, 

there was another bill. That bill was 

Bha iomadh Gàidheal an sàs ann am 
poilitigs Chanada. Bha sin fìor gu      
h-àraidh anns an naoidheamh linn 
deug. Dh’fheuch fear aca ri Gàidhlig a